Schedule of Fees

Application Fee for ALL Credentials

(For all unless otherwise noted)

Application Fee for CAAP

Application Fee for CRSS-E, CRSS-YA, ATE, GCE

Application Fee for CVSS (if already a CADC or CRSS)

Transition to Another Classification
(For AOD Counselor, Prevention, CODP, CAAP)

Examination Fee
(For all unless otherwise noted)

Examination Fee for CFPP, CRSS, CPRS

Examination Fee for CAAP

Examination Fee for CVSS
Exam Rescheduling Fee

Study Guide - CADC

Study Guide - CAAP

Study Guide — CCJP

Study Guide - MAFE

Study Guide - Vermont

Annual Fee — CPRS
Annual Fee - CRSS

Annual Fee - CVSS

Biennial Fee - Inactive Status
Biennial Fee - Retired Emeritus
Biennial Fee - CADC

Biennial Fee - CRADC

Biennial Fee - CSADC

Biennial Fee - CAADC

Biennial Fee - CARS

$85.00

$40.00
$50.00

$60.00
$40.00

$175.00

$125.00
$50.00
$85.00

$25.00

$89.50
($80 plus $9.50 s/h)

$34.50
($30 plus $4.50 s/h)

$34.50
($30 plus $4.50 s/h)

$34.50
($30 plus $4.50 s/h)

$34.50
($30 plus $4.50 s/h)

$70.00 yearly
$70.00 yearly

$70.00 yearly
$20.00
$10.00
$160.00
$180.00
$200.00
$210.00
$160.00

Disclaimer — The fee schedule is subject to change without notice.



Biennial Fee - CPS

Biennial Fee - CSPS
Biennial Fee - CCJP
Biennial Fee - PCGC

Biennial Fee - CAAP
Biennial Fee — CFPP

Biennial Fee — CODP |

Biennial Fee — CODP | (dual)
(for ICB certified counselors)

Biennial Fee — CODP Il

Biennial Fee — CODP II (dual)
(for ICB certified counselors)

Biennial Fee - RDDP
Biennial Fee - MAATP

Biennial Fee - MAATP (dual)
(for ICB certified counselors)

Biennial Fee — Endorsements
(ATE, GCE, CRSS-E, CRSS-YA)

Reciprocity Fee
(transfer to another state, pay ICRC)

Reinstatement Fee

Returned Check Fee

Payment Plan Service Charge

Extension Fee (for all credentials)

Late Fee (for all credentials/endorsements)
Duplicate/replacement/name change of Certificate
Duplicate/replacement/name change of Board Registration
Copy of ICB Fall/Spring Conference Certificate

Petition for Continuing Education Units

Reactivation of "Inactive Status"

$160.00
$200.00
$180.00
$180.00

$90.00
$140.00

$140.00
$30.00

$160.00
$30.00

$190.00
$140.00

$30.00

$25.00

$150.00
$100.00
$50.00
$15.00
$10.00/month
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$30.00

Disclaimer — The fee schedule is subject to change without notice.



